ORDINANCE NO. 14-41

By Mr. Rehn

Correcting a:sessments levied for the improvement of
the alleys hereinaiter named.

\hereas, by Ordinance No. 83-40, pessed on the 22na
day of Octover, 1940, special asses.ments were levied for the
improvement of the following alleys, by grading and paving with
concrete and constructing necessary &rains, to-wit:

{a) The first alley south of Astor “venue, from Vernon Road to
Roosevelt Avenue, . \

(b) The first alley north of Astor Avenue, from Remington Road
to Vernon Road,

(c) The first alley south of Main Street, from Chelsea Avenue
Avenue to the first alley east of Chelsee Avenue,

(d) That part of the alley between Brentwood Road and Bexley
Park Road extending westerly from Remington Road & distance
of 100 ft.

(e) The first alley east of Roosevelt .venue exhending Irom the
north line of Bexley Hizhlends Amended .Addition to Powell
Avenue, :

(f) The first alley east of Cassudy Road from Maryland sivenue to

Ruhl Avenue,

in the respective amounts in said ordinance set forth, which
ordinance hes been certified tc the County Auditor and said
respective assessments have been by him entered upon the tax
duplicate, and

Whereas, by sole reason of a mathematical error in
calculating the cost of saild improvement causing said assess-
ments to have been levied in a larger total amount than the
actual cost of said improvement, which misteke Council hereby
determines should be remedied by a proportionate reduction of
the amounts of said respective assessments as contained in said
ordinance, and the engineers having re-computed the respective
amounts thereof, as hereinafter shown, so as to correct said
excessive levies, N0V, TELLEFORE:

BE TT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, ST.TE OF
0HIO: . . . . _

Section 1. Thet the assessments heretofore levied by




said Ordinance No. 63-40 against the respective premises therein

described, and in the amounts therein shown, for said alley

jmorovement, be and the same are hereby corrected in accordance

with the re-computetion thereof by said engineers by reducing

the same against said respective properties to the following

amounts, to-wit:

REVISED AND CORRECTED ASSESSMENT FOR IMPROVEMENT OF VARTIOUS ALLEYS

{Project No. 2 ) Be-iley, Ohio.

Janusry 7, 1941

Name

Addition or
Subdivision

Aust, Theodore Jr. & Clara D.
. . p ) .
Caito, Phillip J.
Cullman, F. R. .Tr.
Culp, aArlus D. A
Deitch; IvanAS. & Bessie M.
Dixey, Hilda S.
Dixey, Jemes & Hilda
Falkenbé.ch, Bugene F.
Gerke, Henry & Emma ”
" " "
Gregg, slfred W. & Elsie H.
Hallwood, Nathen A. |
Hanover, Fred N. & Dorothy M.
Berris, Virginia K. P
Heyder, Amelia
" 1
Hmitington i\iat’l Bank, Tr.
Jefferson Realty Co.
Kutschbach, May N.
Main, Amos 5. & Mary A,
Marquart, Adam H. )

1 1" 14

~

Beacon Hill

1t A1

11 1t

Lot No. issessment

39
40
44

oimmer & Menley's 548

Aund .

" 1 H

" woow
Beacon Hill

" ty

Ardmore No. 2
Hill

A} i)

-

Bexley Park 138 & 6'E.

, S.
Beacon Hill

474

475

31
32
427
28

30

137

37

n 1 Part 41

Ardmore No. 2
McClures Add.
Eastlawn Annex
Beaconn Hill
Fastlawn Annex
Ardmore No. 2
Zimmer & lenleys
Anmd.,

Beacon Hill

" 1

-~ -

428
109
1
28
3
4295
454
25

26

$59.02
59,02
63.70
44,10
44,10
44.10
59,03
59,02
41.32
59.02
59.03
51.43
59.02
29,51
40,19
36,59
48.69
59.02
44,66
41,32
44,18
59.03

59.02




Merquart, Adem H.

it 1" "
Martin, Don K.
Nafzer, Rose
Ohio Fuel Gas Co.
Pitz, Henry
Raver, Blanche E.
Roebuck, Irma F.
Mm,m@waé.&MoL
S. & C. Inc. -
Schorr, Samuel S. & Ella S,
Sohwartz, Lydia
Souvle, Earl C. & Fannie I,
uoule, Herold H,
VWellington, Arthur H. &

. Mirian g,

wWilson, James R,
wWilson, ILillian S.
Y’antis, Edward J. & Winona

Yantis, Vinona

Section 2.

Eeacon Hill 27 59,028
noooon 42 59.03

Bexley Park 139 & . 67.12

1 140

Zimmer & Manley 549 44,10

| Amd e |

Beacon Hill Part 41 29.51

Eass o1 Aanex 2 48.69

Be oo ol 78 59,02

Zimsv = Manley 388 44,18

.A»nld L ]
Bexley Park 14' E.S. 136 & 51.15
137 except 6¢' E.S.

Zimmer & Manley's 435 . 44,18
Amd.,
" " 1 389 44.,18
Bex lpy Park 141 &S We 3 64,93
140

Bcﬁcon Hill 35 59.02
w " 36 59.03
noow 453 59.02
Ardﬁore ﬁo. 2 426 41,32
" o 429 54..66
Beaéon Hiil 34 63.70
" Ll 33 59.02
$2,175.00

That the Clerk be and here by is directed

to certify a copy of this ordinance to the auditor of Freniclin

County, Ohio, and said County Auditor is authorized and directed

to correcct special assessments upon the duplicate so as to conforn

to the amounts hereinabove set forth,

Section 3.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in

Tforce from and after the earliest period allowed by law,

Passed January 28, 1941,

o, u\ /Mwﬂ

Attest S. /¢ Roderick

PﬂéJﬁoent d?:Coun01l
tempore

Clerk
Approved Jenuary 28, 1941,

e ‘A, Schneider
Mayor

LRl e

241




—

R

g m

I
,
(RIS EN

A

I, S. W. Roéerick, Auditor of the City of Bexley, Ohilo,
do hereby certify that there is no newspaver publshed in said
corporation andthet publication of the foregoing ordinance wes
duly mace by posting true copies thereof at five of the moct
public places in said municipality as cetermined by the Council
as follows: Main Strect and Parkview Avenue, Main ttreet and
College Avenue, Main Street and Drexel Avenue, Eroad Street end
Drexel Avenue and Parkview Avenue ana Clifton Avenue each for a
period of fifteen days commencing January 29, 1941,

o
QA‘\’\JP%W’\)\\'
<, W,/ Roderick

Auditor of the City of bexley.

i




